ISSUANCE OF BOND 

Section 3.01 Ordering the Issuance of the Bond. 

Pursuant to the provisions of the County Bond Act, and for the purpose of obtaining funds 

with which to defray the cost of the Equipment, there shall be issued, a not exceeding Four Hundred 

Five Thousand Dollar ($405,000) principal amount general obligation bond of the County.   

Section 3.02 Maturity Schedule of the Bond. 

The Bond shall be dated as of the date of its delivery and shall bear interest from its dated 

date.  The Bond shall mature no later than 12 months from its date of issue and shall be payable as